
UMass Boston (10-12-2, 8-7-2) -vs- Plymouth St. (3-18-1, 2-12-1)
02/10/2023 at Holderness, New Hampshire

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/10/2023
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 128
Location: Holderness, New Hampshire
Officials: Referee: Michael Komich; Referee: Josh Vonderhaar;
Linesman: Ryan Turner; Linesman: Ken Capozzi

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UMass Boston 0 0 2 2
Plymouth St. 0 0 1 1

UMB: Wilbert, Katie (1); MacDougall, Hannah (1)
PSU: Augustsson, Sanna (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UMB PSU
3rd 00:27 UMB MacDougall, Hannah Butters, Margeaux, Boyd, Mia EV, FG 1 0
3rd 04:34 UMB Wilbert, Katie Gustafson, Ana EV, GW 2 0
3rd 13:41 PSU Augustsson, Sanna Thomas, Taylor, Moffett, Carsen PP 2 1

UMass Boston Power Plays Plymouth St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:10 00:10 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 10:26 11:21 00:55 2 0 --
2nd 18:15 00:15 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 11:34 12:09 00:35 1 0 --

05:30 5 0 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 08:26 09:21 00:55 0 0 --
3rd 05:28 07:28 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 07:46 09:46 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 13:34 13:41 00:07 1 0 PPG
3rd 15:36 17:36 02:00 0 0 --

07:02 3 0 1/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st PSU Moffett, Carsen 02:00 Roughing MINOR 13:15 PP
1st UMB Kramp, Liz 02:00 Roughing MINOR 13:15 PP
1st PSU Maloney, Katie 02:00 Hooking MINOR 18:10 PP
2nd UMB Webster, Emma 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:26 PP
2nd PSU Thomas, Taylor 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 09:21 PP
2nd PSU Moffett, Carsen 02:00 Holding MINOR 18:15 PP
3rd UMB Reifler, Allie 02:00 Interference MINOR 05:28 PP
3rd UMB Butters, Margeaux 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:46 PP
3rd PSU McGee, Abigale 02:00 Body checking MINOR 11:34 PP
3rd UMB Kramp, Liz 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:09 PP
3rd UMB Wilbert, Katie 02:00 Tripping MINOR 15:36 PP



Individual
UMass Boston 2

Plymouth St. 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Kramp, Liz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2-4 1
6 Crepaldi, Adriana 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
7 Gustafson, Ana 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 2
8 Webster, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
9 Reifler, Allie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 3
10 Briggs, Kristen 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
12 Kozich, Cailey 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 1
14 Shontz, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
16 Leonard, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Wilbert, Katie 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 11-16 1-2 2
18 Budington, Addie 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - - 0
19 Franciszkowicz, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Maggio, Melina 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
21 Giuliano, Clare 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
22 MacDougall, Hannah 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 9-15 - 0
24 Boyd, Mia 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 - - 0
25 Butters, Margeaux 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 - 1-2 0
28 Hansen, Emily 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 9-24 - 1
29 Brown, Isabella 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
31 Kennedy, Victoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Bosch, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 7 9 7 23 10 30-56 6-12 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Julian, Amelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McGee, Abigale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
4 Maloney, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
5 DeSimone, Emily 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
7 Augustsson, Sanna 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 2
8 Martin, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Thomas, Taylor 0 1 4 1 2 7 -1 - 1-2 0
10 Borbridge, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
11 Hamilton, Meghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-16 - 0
12 Porrello, Katie 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 5-8 - 1
14 Zaniboni, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
15 Pickman, Marissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Carter, Libby 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
17 Biggin, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Cunningham, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Grant, Robyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
20 Streed, Sophie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Moffett, Carsen 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 6-15 2-4 1
22 Brett, Siri 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
24 Smith, Brenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Swanson, Addie 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 8-16 - 0
26 Pelletier, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Ross, Chantelle 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 1
32 Vance, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Petito, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Boots, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 McNeil, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 4
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 6 2 7 15 -10 26-56 5-10 15

UMass Boston Goalkeeping Plymouth St. Goalkeeping



UMass Boston Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Bosch, Leah W 59:59 1 0 6 2 6 14
31 Kennedy, Victoria 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:01 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 6 2 6 14

Plymouth St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Julian, Amelia L 59:16 2 0 7 9 5 21
32 Vance, Maggie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Petito, Olivia 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Boots, Alex 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:44 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 7 9 5 21

UMass Boston Faceoffs Plymouth St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
17 Wilbert, Katie 11 5
22 MacDougall, Hannah 9 6
28 Hansen, Emily 9 15
18 Budington, Addie 1 0

Totals 30 26

# Player W L
25 Swanson, Addie 8 8
11 Hamilton, Meghan 7 9
21 Moffett, Carsen 6 9
12 Porrello, Katie 5 3
16 Carter, Libby 0 1

Totals 26 30



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Bosch, Leah at goalie for UMB.
0-0 [00:00] Julian, Amelia at goalie for PSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
0-0 [00:23] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [00:38] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [00:52] Shot by UMB Kozich, Cailey WIDE.
0-0 [00:52] Shot by UMB Kozich, Cailey MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [00:52] Faceoff Budington, Addie vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.
0-0 [01:02] Shot by UMB Hansen, Emily MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [01:21] Shot by UMB Hansen, Emily MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [01:49] Shot by UMB Wilbert, Katie BLOCKED by Borbridge, Isabella.
0-0 [02:24] Shot by PSU DeSimone, Emily MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [02:34] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [02:44] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [02:48] Shot by PSU Ross, Chantelle BLOCKED by Reifler, Allie.
0-0 [03:25] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [03:33] Shot by UMB Hansen, Emily BLOCKED by McNeil, Lauren.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by UMB Briggs, Kristen MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [04:05] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
0-0 [05:09] Shot by UMB Gustafson, Ana MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [06:21] Shot by PSU Porrello, Katie MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [08:16] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
0-0 [08:21] Shot by PSU Borbridge, Isabella BLOCKED by Kozich, Cailey.
0-0 [08:56] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by UMB Kramp, Liz WIDE.
0-0 [11:13] Shot by PSU Zaniboni, Mia BLOCKED by Shontz, Gabby.
0-0 [12:16] Shot by UMB Gustafson, Ana BLOCKED by Augustsson, Sanna.
0-0 [12:35] Shot by PSU Augustsson, Sanna BLOCKED by Reifler, Allie.
0-0 [12:54] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [13:02] Shot by PSU Ross, Chantelle WIDE.
0-0 [13:15] Penalty on Moffett, Carsen PSU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [13:15] Penalty on Kramp, Liz UMB 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [13:15] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.
0-0 [13:43] Shot by PSU Borbridge, Isabella WIDE.
0-0 [14:10] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Porrello, Katie won by UMB.
0-0 [15:15] Moffett, Carsen (PSU) penalty complete.
0-0 [15:15] Kramp, Liz (UMB) penalty complete.
0-0 [15:49] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [16:37] Shot by UMB Crepaldi, Adriana MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [16:37] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
0-0 [17:54] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [17:55] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
0-0 [18:09] EMPTY NET at goalie for UMB.
0-0 [18:10] Bosch, Leah at goalie for UMB.
0-0 [18:10] Penalty on Maloney, Katie PSU 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-0
PP
UMB [18:10] Start power play for UMB.

0-0
PP
UMB [18:10] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.

0-0
PP
UMB [19:24] Shot by UMB Wilbert, Katie MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.

0-0
PP
UMB [19:43] Shot by UMB Butters, Margeaux BLOCKED by Porrello, Katie.

0-0
PP
UMB [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 PP PSU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.



0-0 PP PSU [00:00] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Moffett, Carsen won by PSU.
0-0 PP PSU [00:10] Maloney, Katie (PSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP PSU [00:10] End power play for UMB.
0-0 [00:37] Shot by PSU Porrello, Katie MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
0-0 [01:17] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
0-0 [02:08] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [02:41] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
0-0 [02:48] Shot by UMB Wilbert, Katie WIDE.
0-0 [03:06] Shot by UMB Butters, Margeaux WIDE.
0-0 [03:58] Shot by PSU Augustsson, Sanna BLOCKED by Kramp, Liz.
0-0 [04:08] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
0-0 [04:29] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [04:45] Shot by UMB Giuliano, Clare BLOCKED by Maloney, Katie.
0-0 [04:46] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by PSU.
0-0 [05:20] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie BLOCKED by Grant, Robyn.
0-0 [06:56] Shot by UMB Kramp, Liz WIDE.
0-0 [07:22] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
0-0 [07:30] Shot by UMB Shontz, Gabby BLOCKED by McGee, Abigale.
0-0 [07:44] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
0-0 [08:26] Penalty on Webster, Emma UMB 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP PSU [08:26] Start power play for PSU.
0-0 PP PSU [08:26] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Porrello, Katie won by PSU.
0-0 PP PSU [08:49] Shot by PSU Moffett, Carsen BLOCKED by Hansen, Emily.
0-0 PP PSU [09:21] Penalty on Thomas, Taylor PSU 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-0 PP PSU [09:21] End power play for PSU.
0-0 [09:21] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
0-0 [09:44] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie BLOCKED by McNeil, Lauren.
0-0 [10:26] Webster, Emma (UMB) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
UMB [10:26] Start power play for UMB.

0-0
PP
UMB [10:27] Shot by PSU Hamilton, Meghan BLOCKED by Reifler, Allie.

0-0
PP
UMB [10:54] Shot by UMB Butters, Margeaux MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.

0-0
PP
UMB [11:05] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.

0-0
PP
UMB [11:19] Shot by UMB Boyd, Mia MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.

0-0
PP
UMB [11:21] Thomas, Taylor (PSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
UMB [11:21] End power play for UMB.

0-0 [11:25] Shot by UMB Kozich, Cailey WIDE.
0-0 [11:39] Shot by UMB Boyd, Mia BLOCKED by McNeil, Lauren.
0-0 [12:06] Shot by PSU Porrello, Katie WIDE.
0-0 [12:31] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.
0-0 [13:02] Shot by UMB Wilbert, Katie MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [13:13] Shot by UMB Shontz, Gabby BLOCKED by Ross, Chantelle.
0-0 [13:20] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [13:56] Shot by UMB Maggio, Melina MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [13:57] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
0-0 [14:09] Shot by UMB Kozich, Cailey MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [15:42] Shot by UMB Boyd, Mia MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [15:51] Shot by UMB Boyd, Mia BLOCKED by DeSimone, Emily.
0-0 [16:31] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
0-0 [16:37] Shot by UMB Shontz, Gabby WIDE.
0-0 [16:47] Shot by UMB Shontz, Gabby WIDE.
0-0 [17:05] Shot by UMB Wilbert, Katie MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
0-0 [17:24] Shot by PSU Augustsson, Sanna BLOCKED by Gustafson, Ana.
0-0 [17:24] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Moffett, Carsen won by PSU.
0-0 [18:15] Penalty on Moffett, Carsen PSU 2 minutes for Holding.

0-0
PP
UMB [18:15] Start power play for UMB.



0-0
PP
UMB [18:15] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.

0-0
PP
UMB [18:22] Shot by UMB Kozich, Cailey WIDE.

0-0
PP
UMB [18:56] Shot by UMB Hansen, Emily MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.

0-0
PP
UMB [19:56] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie BLOCKED by McNeil, Lauren.

0-0
PP
UMB [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 PP PSU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 PP PSU [00:00] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Porrello, Katie won by UMB.
0-0 PP PSU [00:14] Shot by UMB Kramp, Liz BLOCKED by Borbridge, Isabella.
0-0 PP PSU [00:15] Moffett, Carsen (PSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP PSU [00:15] End power play for UMB.

0-0

[00:27] GOAL by UMass Boston MacDougall, Hannah (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Butters, Margeaux and Boyd,
Mia, On ice for UMB: MacDougall, Hannah; Butters, Margeaux; Boyd, Mia; Kramp, Liz; Reifler, Allie, On ice for PSU: Zaniboni,
Mia; Porrello, Katie; Borbridge, Isabella; Thomas, Taylor; Moffett, Carsen, goal number 3 for season.
UMass Boston 1, Plymouth St. 0

1-0 [00:27] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.
1-0 [00:41] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
1-0 [00:53] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
1-0 [00:53] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
1-0 [01:16] Shot by PSU Swanson, Addie MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
1-0 [01:16] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
1-0 [01:59] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
1-0 [01:59] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Moffett, Carsen won by PSU.
1-0 [02:22] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
1-0 [03:14] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.

1-0

[04:34] GOAL by UMass Boston Wilbert, Katie (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Gustafson, Ana and , , On
ice for UMB: Wilbert, Katie; Gustafson, Ana; Butters, Margeaux; Boyd, Mia; Brown, Isabella, On ice for PSU: Carter, Libby;
Zaniboni, Mia; Grant, Robyn; Swanson, Addie; McNeil, Lauren, goal number 6 for season.
UMass Boston 2, Plymouth St. 0

2-0 [04:34] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
2-0 [05:21] EMPTY NET at goalie for PSU.
2-0 [05:28] Julian, Amelia at goalie for PSU.
2-0 [05:28] Penalty on Reifler, Allie UMB 2 minutes for Interference.
2-0 PP PSU [05:28] Start power play for PSU.
2-0 PP PSU [05:28] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Porrello, Katie won by PSU.
2-0 PP PSU [05:42] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Porrello, Katie won by UMB.
2-0 PP PSU [06:10] Shot by PSU Augustsson, Sanna BLOCKED by Wilbert, Katie.
2-0 PP PSU [07:27] Shot by PSU Ross, Chantelle MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
2-0 PP PSU [07:28] Reifler, Allie (UMB) penalty complete.
2-0 PP PSU [07:28] End power play for PSU.
2-0 [07:42] Shot by PSU Hamilton, Meghan WIDE.
2-0 [07:45] Shot by PSU Ross, Chantelle MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
2-0 [07:46] Penalty on Butters, Margeaux UMB 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-0 PP PSU [07:46] Start power play for PSU.
2-0 PP PSU [07:46] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Porrello, Katie won by PSU.
2-0 PP PSU [07:57] Shot by PSU Moffett, Carsen BLOCKED by Wilbert, Katie.
2-0 PP PSU [08:22] Shot by PSU Thomas, Taylor MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
2-0 PP PSU [08:23] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
2-0 PP PSU [09:46] Butters, Margeaux (UMB) penalty complete.
2-0 PP PSU [09:46] End power play for PSU.
2-0 [10:29] Shot by UMB Brown, Isabella MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
2-0 [10:29] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
2-0 [11:23] Shot by PSU Brett, Siri MISSED, save Bosch, Leah.
2-0 [11:28] Shot by PSU Augustsson, Sanna WIDE.
2-0 [11:34] Penalty on McGee, Abigale PSU 2 minutes for BodyChecking.

2-0
PP
UMB [11:34] Start power play for UMB.

2-0
PP
UMB [11:34] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Carter, Libby won by UMB.



2-0
PP
UMB [11:45] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.

2-0
PP
UMB [11:46] Faceoff MacDougall, Hannah vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.

2-0
PP
UMB [11:53] Shot by UMB Budington, Addie WIDE.

2-0
PP
UMB [12:03] Shot by UMB Kramp, Liz BLOCKED by Moffett, Carsen.

2-0
PP
UMB [12:09] Penalty on Kramp, Liz UMB 2 minutes for Slashing.

2-0
PP
UMB [12:09] End power play for UMB.

2-0 [12:09] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Hamilton, Meghan won by UMB.
2-0 [12:32] Shot by UMB Butters, Margeaux BLOCKED by Augustsson, Sanna.
2-0 [12:32] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Porrello, Katie won by PSU.
2-0 [12:51] Shot by UMB Hansen, Emily MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
2-0 [12:52] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Swanson, Addie won by UMB.
2-0 [13:16] Faceoff Wilbert, Katie vs Swanson, Addie won by PSU.
2-0 [13:33] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Moffett, Carsen won by PSU.
2-0 [13:34] McGee, Abigale (PSU) penalty complete.
2-0 PP PSU [13:34] Start power play for PSU.

2-0 PP PSU

[13:41] GOAL by Plymouth St. Augustsson, Sanna (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Thomas, Taylor and Moffett, Carsen, On ice for
PSU: Augustsson, Sanna; Porrello, Katie; Thomas, Taylor; Moffett, Carsen; McNeil, Lauren, On ice for UMB: Butters,
Margeaux; Kozich, Cailey; Hansen, Emily; Boyd, Mia, goal number 2 for season.
UMass Boston 2, Plymouth St. 1

2-1 PP PSU [13:41] Kramp, Liz (UMB) penalty complete.
2-1 PP PSU [13:41] End power play for PSU.
2-1 [13:41] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Moffett, Carsen won by PSU.
2-1 [14:25] Shot by UMB Briggs, Kristen WIDE.
2-1 [14:36] Shot by UMB Giuliano, Clare MISSED, save Julian, Amelia.
2-1 [15:05] Shot by PSU McGee, Abigale BLOCKED by Gustafson, Ana.
2-1 [15:31] Shot by UMB Crepaldi, Adriana WIDE.
2-1 [15:36] Penalty on Wilbert, Katie UMB 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 PP PSU [15:36] Start power play for PSU.
2-1 PP PSU [15:36] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Porrello, Katie won by PSU.
2-1 PP PSU [17:36] Wilbert, Katie (UMB) penalty complete.
2-1 PP PSU [17:36] End power play for PSU.
2-1 [17:40] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Moffett, Carsen won by UMB.
2-1 [19:22] EMPTY NET at goalie for PSU.
2-1 [19:59] Julian, Amelia at goalie for PSU.
2-1 [19:59] Faceoff Hansen, Emily vs Moffett, Carsen won by PSU.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.


